
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 572 by Representative Wesley Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 11, change "secretary" to "superintendent"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, delete line 17 and insert in lieu thereof:

5 "(8) One representative of the clergy."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 "(9) One representative of the Fatherhood Institute of Loyola University of
9 New Orleans."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

12 "(12) The member of the Louisiana House of Representatives representing
13 House District Number 99 or his designee."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 4, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "addition to a child support
16 or medical support obligation."